503294255 05/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3340873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP A. WALTON	05/06/2015
ANDREW SMITH	05/06/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	ROOM 610, WINFIELD COMMERCIAL BUILDING 6-8A, PRAT AVENUE	
City:	KOWLON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14705052

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)684-5637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-5633 **Email:** jjm@mbv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES JOSEPH MEREK

Address Line 1: 673 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. MEREK
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Merek/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PA357Assignmentsigned#page1.tif source=PA357Assignmentsigned#page2.tif source=PA357Assignmentsigned#page3.tif

PATENT 503294255 REEL: 035573 FRAME: 0013

Case PA-357

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, WE, PHILIP A. WALTON having a post office address at 65 Dene Hall

Drive, Bishop Auckland, County Durham, DL14 6UF England, and ANDREW SMITH having a

post office address of Meadow End, Hamsterley, County Durham DL13 3QF England

have invented new and useful improvements in A DISPENSER FOR SIMULTANEOUSLY

DISPENSING LIQUID RETAINING MEMBERS FROM A PLURALITY OF DIFFERENT

DISPENSING AREAS OF THE DISPENSER for which we are about to make application for

Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, WE, Philip A. Walton and Andrew Smith, have an affiliation with

BLUCURVE, a United Kingdom company of 2 Westgate Road, Bishop Auckland, County Durham,

United Kingdom;

WHEREAS, CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, Room 610, Winfield

Commercial Building 6-8A, Prat Avenue, Tsimshatsui, Kowlon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in

and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid,

and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, WE, Philip A. Walton and Andrew Smith hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said

CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the

United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for

PATENT REEL: 035573 FRAME: 0014 Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in

and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,

reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any

and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said

CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in

and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, its

successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to communicate to said CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED or its

representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding,

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue

applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be

issued to said CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, make all rightful oaths and generally to

do everything possible to aid said CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED its successors and

assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries.

In the event that BLUCURVE is deemed to have any ownership interest in and to said

invention and said application for Letters patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein for any

reason including but not limited to Philip A. Walton's and Andrew Smith's affiliation with

BLUCURVE, BLUCURVE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and

for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL

PATENT REEL: 035573 FRAME: 0015

LIMITED, any and all ownership interest BLUCURVE may have in said invention and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Philip A. Walton, in my personal capacity and representative capacity on behalf of BLUCURVE and I, Andrew Smith, have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_2015.

Philip A. Walton

Both personally and as an authorized representative of BLUCURVE

Andrew Smith

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/06/2015 REEL: 035573 FRAME: 0016